1
Public
Agronomic and value equation outcomes associated with a matrix of
different canola seed sizes by plant populations by seeding depth.
Andrew Heinrich and Willow Liddle, Pacific Seeds, Perth, and Toowoomba.
Key Words
Canola hybrids, seeding depth, seed size, plant populations, maximising grower returns, exploring value equations
Key messages

40.0
40.5
41.0
41.5
42.0
42.5
43.0
43.5
44.0
44.5
MET Analysed Grain Oil % - blup_based +/-SE - 11 environments
17
Public
Simplified gross margins
Variety*Treatment Seed Count/kg Sowing rate kg/ha Seed cost $/ha
HYOLADEFENDERCT165K-20D 165,000 1.80  $                             72.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT165K-20N 165,000 1.80  $                             72.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT165K-40D 165,000 3.60  $                           144.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT165K-40N 165,000 3.60  $                           144.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT195K-20D 195,000 1.50  $                             60.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT195K-20N 195,000 1.50  $                             60.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT195K-40D 195,000 3.00  $                           120.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT195K-40N 195,000 3.00  $                           120.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT222K-20D 222,000 1.30  $                             52.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT222K-20N 222,000 1.30  $                             52.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT222K-40D 222,000 2.70  $                           108.00
HYOLADEFENDERCT222K-40N 222,000 2.70  $                           108.00
Table 18: Seed size, sowing rate, and seed cost $/ha for canola treatments.
Table 18 shows the distribution of seed cost per hectare based on seed count, sowing rate required to achieve the
calculated target plant density of either 20 or 40 plants/m2 and the value of seed.  These values were determined from
Tables 2 a-b.